# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SONY CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

ONE-E-WAY, INC.,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01639

Patent 9,282,396 B2

# POWER OF ATTORNEY BY PATENT OWNER

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Submitted Electronically via the Patent Review Processing System



## POWER OF ATTORNEY BY PATENT OWNER

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner One-E-Way, Inc. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Customer Number 69084, including Daphne Burton (Reg. No. 45,323) and Thomas D. Robbins (Reg. No. 43,369), as its attorneys to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in this *inter partes* review proceeding, and to transact all related business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the appointment of lead and backup counsel. Please recognize the correspondence address (and the electronic email address) for the above-identified *inter partes* review proceeding number as the address associated with the appointed lead and backup counsel:

### **Lead Counsel:**

Daphne Burton (Reg. No. 45,323)

Burton IP Law Group 2029 Century Park East

Suite 400N

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Tel: +1.310.867.2754 Fax: +1.888.972.1879

dburton@burtoniplaw.com

# **Back-up Counsel:**

Thomas D. Robbins (Reg. No. 43,369)

10351 Southern Maryland Blvd.

Suite 102, P.O. Box 361

Dunkirk, MD 20754 Tel: +1.410.257.1647

Fax: +1.410.257.1648

tom@trpatents.com

The undersigned Chief Executive Officer is authorized to act on behalf of One-E-Way, Inc.

Dated: May 1, 2017

C. Earl Woolfork

Chief Executive Officer

One-E-Way, Inc.

Post Office Box 70848

Pasadena, California 91107-9998

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6 and 42.105, that a true and correct copy of Power of Attorney by Patent Owner has been served on the Petitioner's attorneys of record via Priority Mail Express®, on May 1, 2017 at the following address:

Petitioner's Lead Counsel: John Flock (Reg. No. 39,670) Kenyon & Kenyon LLP One Broadway, New York, NY 10004 Telephone: (212) 425-7200

Fax: (212) 425-5288

Email: jflock@kenyon.com

Petitioner's Backup Counsel: Paul T. Qualey (Reg. No. 45,027) Kenyon & Kenyon LLP 1500 K Street N.W. Ste. 700 Washington, DC 20005 Telephone: (202) 220-4200

Fax: (202) 220-4201

Email: pqualey@kenyon.com

Patent Owner's Prior Address of Record: Megan Lyman 1816 Silver Mist Ct. Raleigh, NC 27613

Date: May 1, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Daphne Burton
Daphne Burton
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

